Other $37.8 million. 
Total $219.1 million. 
Funding Source: Foreign Military Financ-

ing and National Funds 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred thirty-two (232) AIM–9X Side-

winder Block II Tactical Missiles. 
Sixteen (16) AIM–9X Sidewinder Block II 

Tactical Missile Guidance Units. 
Non-MDE: Also included are missile con-

tainers; training aids; active optical target 
detectors; spares; support equipment;

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
March 12, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 

Export Control Act. 
POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Poland—AIM–9X Block II Sidewinder 
Missiles 

The Government of Poland has requested 
to buy two hundred thirty-two (232) AIM–9X 
Sidewinder Block II Tactical Missiles and 
sixteen (16) AIM–9X Sidewinder Block II Tac-
tical Missile Guidance Units. Also included 
are missile containers; training aids; active 
optical target detectors; spares; support 
equipment; missile support;

[...]

All defense articles and services listed in 
this transmittal have been authorized for re-
lease and export to Poland. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Poland—AIM–120C–8 Advanced Medium- 

Range-Air-to-Air Missiles 
The Government of Poland has requested 

to buy up to seven hundred forty-five (745) 
AIM–120C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to- 
Air Missiles (AMRAAM), up to sixteen (16) 
AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM guidance sections, and 
fifty (50) LAU–129 Guided Missile Launchers. 
Also included are AIM–120 Captive Air Train-
ing Missiles, missile containers, and control